

Edinboro Highland Games & Scottish Festival U.S. National Scottish Fiddle Competition Saturday Sept. 7, 2024

Sanctioned and Adjudicated by Scottish F.I.R.E. Ltd.

Competition will be held at the Edinboro Highland Games on the campus of PennWest Edinboro in Pogue Theater which is in the Frank G. Pogue Student Center.

<u>DEADLINE FOR REGISTRATION IS SEPT. 1, 2024.</u> (*No field registrations*) Scottish FIRE membership renewals must be done via the www.Scottishfiddlingrevival.com Website prior to the games. (See form below)

<u>Friday Sept. 6</u>—Judges workshop with all 3 national judges. This will take place in Pogue Room 143. Competitors may register during this time.

7:45-8:30 – registration just outside Pogue Theater - You can also register at the workshop. $8:30-10:30\sim$ Junior U.S. National Scottish Fiddle Competition

12:30 pm - 3:30 \sim Open U.S. National Scottish Fiddle Competition Elke Baker, Meredith Hopkins and John Turner

Prizes

Open	Junior
1st ~ \$100 & Trophy	$1st \sim 75
2nd ~ \$75	2nd \sim \$50
3rd ~ \$50	3rd ~ \$40

See Registration form and Scottish F.I.R.E membership form below.

Contact: Sue Tillotson (competition coordinator) (C) 716-397-9696, fiddlehead55@gmail.com

U.S. National Scottish Fiddle Competition Registrati The competition will be operated under the rules of the 3 To qualify for the U.S. National Scottish Fiddle Competin good standing with Scottish F.I.R.E. and meet at leass 1. Winning a regional competition since October, 2023. required. See form below. List competition and judge 2. Placing 2nd or 3rd in a regional competition and bein judge of that competition. List competition and judge 3. Having placed 1st, 2nd, or 3rd in a U.S. National competition.	SCOTTISH F.I.I ition, the participt one of the follow Membership in g declared eligib	pant must be a member owing criteria. Scottish FIRE is
Name competition and year		
Name competition and year	Junior	Open
Address:		
Registration Fee: \$15. Please make checks payable to return with this registration form. Payments can be made Registration - PennWest Edinboro. Order of play is det I have read, understood, and agree to abide by the rules Scottish F.I.R.E. sanctioned competitions can be found of www.scottishfiddlingrevival.com. I, for myself, my guardian, my heirs, executors or admir release any and all rights and claims I may have against Scottish Festival, its officers, employees or representative me during the Edinboro Highland Games at Pennsylvan taken during fiddle events at the Edinboro Highland Garfiddle activities and the festival.	termined by lotte of this competition the Scottish Finistrators, hereby the Edinboro Hives, for any loss ia Western Univ	land Games Fiddle tery selection. on. Text of the rules for fire Website — y agree to waive and ighland Games & or injuries suffered by ersity. Any photographs
Signature Date (Parent or guardian must sign if competitor is under the Return this form and entry fees to: Sue Tillotson P.O. Box 257 Lakewood, NY 14750 Highland Dress is required for Junior and Open Supplies of Supplies	,	competitors.

Air _____

March
Strathspey

Reel ____

Competition set:

Scottish Fiddling Revival LTD. S.FIRE

Membership Form:

The Scottish Fiddling Revival seeks to encourage and support the Art of Scottish Fiddling.

Join us to help keep this wonderful tradition alive.

Disease make all shocks out to "Coattish FIDE Ltd." Or use DovDellink			
Please make all checks out to "Scottish FIRE, Ltd." Or use PayPal link			
Annual Membership:			
Individual (\$15)			
Family (\$30)			
Organizational (\$75)			
Life Membership: (A one-time fee) Individual (\$300)			
Individual (\$300)			
Family (\$600)			
Organizational (\$1500)			
NameDate			
Address			
City, State, ZIP			
Country			
CountryPhone ()			
Email			
New Renewal			
I am a Fiddler Other Musician (instrument), a good			
listener			
Please tell us a little about yourself! We'd like to know about you.			
Mail your completed membership form and check to:			
Heather Gardner			
Treasurer/Membership Chair			
10 Sidewinder Ct.			
Williamsburg, VA 23185-6024			
A PayPal link can be requested by emailing Heather at			
heatheliza@gmail.com			
neatheliza@gmail.com			